“PRAVEX-BANK” PJSCCB   O.Yu. Kibets

   Statement of Changes in Equity
   As at day end of December 31st, 2009
   PRAVEX-BANK" PJSCCB, Kyiv

   (UAH,  ths)
Belongs to the parent bank shareholders

Line Item Description Notes Authorized
capital

Reserve
and other
funds of
the bank
(Note 20)

Retained
earnings

Revaluation
result

Total
Minority
interest

Total
equity
capital

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1
Balance as of  January 1, 2008, adjusted to
changes in accounting policy  372 171 14 059 93 833 204 058 684 121 - 684 121

1.1
Balance as of  January 1, 2008 before
adjustments to changes in accounting policy  372 171 14 059 112 202 204 058 702 490 - 702 490

1.2 Effect of changes in accounting policy  - - (18 369) - (18 369) - (18 369)
1.3 Error recovery  - - - - - - -
2 Securities available-for-sale:  - - - - - - -

2.1 Revaluation result at fair value  - - - - - - -
2.2 Profit or loss from impairment  - - - - - - -

3 Fixed and intangible assets: 10 - - 1 603 60 821 62 424 - 62 424
3.1 Revaluation result 10 - -  62 424 62 424 - 62 424
3.2 Realized revaluation result 10 - - 1 603 (1 603) - - -
4 Revaluation result for hedging transactions  - - - - - - -
5 Accumulated exchange rate difference  - - - - - - -
6 Deferred  tax  - - - (15 219) (15 219) - (15 219)

 13

   (UAH,  ths)
Belongs to the parent bank shareholders

Line Item Description Notes Authorized
capital

Reserve
and other
funds of
the bank
(Note 20)

Retained
earnings

Revaluation
result

Total
Minority
interest

Total
equity
capital

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

7
Allocation of profit to provisions  and other
funds 22 - 1 899 (1 899)  - - -

8 Profit / (loss) for 2008   - - (18 823) - (18 823) - (18 823)
9 Total profit/ (loss) recognized per year  - - - - - - -
10 Shares issue 21 620 000 - - - 620 000 - 620 000

11 Own shares, bough back from shareholders:  - - - - - - -
11.1 Buyback  - - - - - - -
11.2 Sale   - - - - - - -
11.3 Cancellation  - - - - - - -
12 Business combinations  - - - - - -

13 Dividends  - - - - - -

14.1
Balance as at day end of  December 31st,
2008  (balance as of   January  1st, 2009)  992 171 15 958 74 714 249 660 1 332 503 - 1 332 503

14.2

Balance as at day end of  December 31st,
2008  (balance as of   January  1st, 2009)
adjusted to changes in accounting  policy  - - - - - - -

14.3

Balance at the end of the day as of  31st
December 2008   (balance as of  1st January
2009 ) before adjustment to changes in
accounting  policy  - - - - - - -

 14

   (UAH,  ths)
Belongs to the parent bank shareholders

Line Item Description Notes Authorized
capital

Reserve
and other
funds of
the bank
(Note 20)

Retained
earnings

Revaluation
result

Total
Minority
interest

Total
equity
capital

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
15 Effect of changes in accounting policy  - - - - - - -
16 Error recovery  - - - - - - -
17 Securities available-for-sale:  - - - - - - -
17.1 Revaluation result at fair value  - - - - - - -
17.2 Profit or loss from impairment  - - - - - - -
18 Fixed and  intangible assets: 10 - - 661 (84 202) (83 541) - (83 541)

18.1 Revaluation result 10 - - - (83 541) (83 541) - (83 541)
18.2 Realized revaluation result 10 - - 661 (661) - - -
19 Revaluation result for hedging transactions  - - - - - - -
20 Accumulated exchange rate difference  - - - - - - -
21 Deferred  tax 27 - - - 17 384 17 384 - 17 384

22
Allocation of profit to provisions and other
funds 22 - 23 626 (23 626) - - - -

23 Recovery of loss for 2008 22 - (18 823) 18 823 - - - -
24 Profit (loss) for 2009  - - (757 463) - (757 463) - (757 463)
25 Total profit (loss) recognized per year  - - - - - -
26 Shares issue 21 570 123 - - - 570 123 - 570 123
27 Own shares, bough back from shareholders:  - - - - - - -
27.1 Buyback  - - - - - - -
27.2 Sale   - - - -  - -  -

 15

 16

   (UAH,  ths)
Belongs to the parent bank shareholders

Line Item Description Notes Authorized
capital

Reserve
and other
funds of
the bank
(Note 20)

Retained
earnings

Revaluation
result

Total
Minority
interest

Total